September 9, 1949

Hre Ao Ie Jwen
Continental +il Lonparny
Box CGC

Hobbs, Hew Hexieo

Desr ¥r. Owent

I3 will be necessary to meke the Form $-110, Certificate
of Complisnce and Authorization to Tranesport 0il, om the Continental
0il Company, Ho. 1, State-Jonmes in the HE/; of Seas 1019529k

( void,

%ill you pleass furnish us with & well log on this well
and get an order from the Commission In an open hearing to transe-
port oil from this wells This office is not allowed to approve
Forms ¢=110 on unorthodox looations. It appears that this well
is 1yoated sbout 795' from the North and 1205' from the Eact,

P d
fi

fes Very truly vours,

OIL CUNSERVATION COMMILSION

esia Nepresentative

JNsdn

oos ¥re Rs Re Spurrier, iirector
New Mexioo Asphalt & Ref. Co.
iLea County Operators
State Land 0ffilee



Decenbexr 6, 194S

Mr. Stanley L. Jones
Fa s Box 404

Axrtesis, llev laxico
Dear :ir, Jones:

We enclosc herewith, signed copy of Case No. 197, Ordex Ho. 542, issuad
by the 0il Conservation Cormission, in connection with the hearing held
en Hoverber 1, 1949. ‘ :

Very truly yours,
STATE JF NBVW MBXICO
OIL CO'ISERVATION COIZIISSION

Re e Spurrier
Seerciary-Director
RRSsbw
encl,



NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
The State of New Mexico by its Oil Con-
servation Commission hereby gives public
notice pursuant to law of & public hearing
0 be held November 1, i8#), beginning at
10:00 o’clock A.M. of that day in the
Cily of Santa Fe, New Mexico, in the
Seniite Chambers.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:

All named parties in the following .

cases, and notice to the public:

Case 189

‘In the matter of the application of the
Oll Conservation Commission upon its own
motion to revise the rules and regulations
of the Commissiop to conform with the
provisionis of Chapler 168 of the New Mex-~
co Laws of 1949, and to consider Commit-
lee recommendation Fimony in

the PI‘I%?&‘%&: : ement.

Case

In the matter of the application of Jones
and Watkins applicants, for an order ap-
proving an unorthddex location for a well
1205 feet west, of the east line and 740 feet
south” of the north lige INE/4¢ NE/4) of
Section 10,” Township 19 Botth, Range %3
East, NNM.P.M., Turkey Track Pool, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

Case 198 ~ .

In the matter of the application of
Amerada Petroleum. €orporation for an
order - establishing proration units and
ipiform spacing of wells for the comman
source of supply discovered in Amerada-
State BTB No. 1° well, in NW/4 NW/4 of
Section 26, Township 12 South, Range 33
East, NNM.P.H., Bagley Area, Lea County,
New Mexico. o
Case 199" = . -

In the matter of the application of Ro-
:and Rich Woolley for an order approving
an unorthodov location 1345 feet east of
she west line and 1295 feet south of the
1orth line of Section 3, Township 17 South,
Range . 30 East, N.M.P.M., Square Lake
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico. °

Given under the seal of the Oil Conser-
vation Commission of New Mexico, at
Santa Fe, New Mexico, on October 13, 1949,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONBERVATION COM-
MISSION
(SEAL) ’ R. R. BPURRIER
R. R. Spurrier, Secretary
Pub: Oct, 17, 1949.

BILL

T nmeRiinaf 1

Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico

ss.
County of Santa Fe f

, being first duly sworn,

declare and say that | am the (BW) (Editor) of the"'""'""Sant'a""i?a .................

..New_Mexican , a daily newspaper, published in the English
Language, and having a general circulation in the City and County of Santa Fe, State of
New Mexico, and being a newspaper duly qualified to publish legal notices and adver-
tisements under the provisions of Chapter 167 of the Session Laws of 1937; that the
publication, a copy which is hereto attached, was published in said paper once each week

vt

B gt .

the regular issue of the paper during the time of publication,

published in the newspaper proper, and not in any supplement, once each week for
birliti it il

t publication being on the

...................... 17th...day ofi . October, 19149, and tl"xe last Bubliga-

; that payment
for said advertisement has been (duly made), or (assessed as court costs); that the
undersigned has personal knowledge of the matters and things set forth in this affidavit.

Editot{Mana er

lines, one time at $5980

lines, times, $.. o
Tax e

580
Total . . ... 8§27

Received payment,

By




THE NEW™ MEXICAN, Inc.

Publisbers of Santa FE NEW MEXICAN
New Mexico's Oldest Daily

P. O. Box 1705 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO | NCWMEXICAN. &
1849
CENTENNIAL YEAR
1949
Bold to_New Mexico Uil Conservation Commission of N. M,
oo ~Sm%8.,%’__§. N+ e Date.....coooens Qctl'? .............. 19h9 .....
DATE i - ARTICLE H CHARGES CREDITS
—— ‘l
|
58 1i Cases 189-199 publ 10/17 | 5 8
|
|
[

All Accounts are Due and Payable, Tenth of Month Following Purchase




NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
STATE OF NEVW IMEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COIIISSION

The State of New Mexico by its 0il Conservation Commission hereby gives
public notice pursuant to law of a public hearing tobe held November I,
1949, beginning at 10:00 olclock Aele of that day in the City of Santa
Fe, New liexico, in the Senate Charbers,

STATE OF NEW LEXTCO TOg

All naned parties in the following cases,
and notice to the publict

Case 189

In the matter of the application of the 0il Conservation Commission upom
its oun motion to revise the rules and regulations of the Cormission to
conforn with the provisions of Chapter 168 of the New lexico Laws of 1949,
and to consider Cormittee recommendation and take testimony in the premises,
This is a readvertiserent,

Case 197

In the matter of the application of Jones and Watkins applicants, for an
order approving an unorthodox location for a well 1205 feet west of the
east line and 740 feet south of the north line (VE/4 NE/4) of Section 10,
Township 19 South, Range 29 East, N.M.Pells, Turkey Track Pool, Eddy County,
New llexicos

Cagse 198

In the natter of the application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for an
order establishing proration units and uniform spacing of wells for the
common source of supply discovered in Anerada=-State BIB #1 well, in NW/4
NW/Z of Section 26, Township 12 South, Range 33 East, N.M.P,l., Bagley
Area, Lea County, New liexicas

Case 199

In the matter of the application of Roland Rich Uoolley for an order approve
ing an unorthodox location 1345 feet east of the west line and 1295 feet
south of the north line of Section 3, Townghip 17 South, Range 30 East,
NeliePslMey Square Lake Pool, Eddy County, New Mexicoe

Given under the seal of the 01l Conservation Commission of New Mexico, at
Santa Fe, New lloxico, on October 13, 1949,

STATE OF NEW 1EXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMESSION
e Lo :

< AT e E ol

R, Re SP . SECRETARY

/



Ogtober 5, 1949

it

£

¥r. Stanley L. Jones,
Book e Bldgs
Artesia, New Mexioco

Degr Stunleys

1 heve to go to Santa Fe for the weekeend, but 1
want to remind you again that it is my opinion that Jones
end Wetkins whould get an approved C-110 to show that they
own the well formerly operated by the Continental 0il Come
pany. e also need a certified plat showing where the
Stenley L. Jones, Inc. Noe« 13 State is located and & £-102
showin~ & change of location on both of your wells.

Very truly yours,

7

DIL C.MSERVATION CAMISSION

BY -
///}d’ in Newman
tesis Representative




212-214 BOOKER BLDG. r—\

PHONE 310

STANLEY L. JONES

OIL PRODUCER AND OPERATOR

& P. O. BOX 464
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

September 21, 1949

New lexico 01l Conservation Commission
P, 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: HNr. . S, Spurrier

Dear Dick:

Please find enclosed my petition for approval of an unortrodox
location on cur Continental Jones State # 1 Well located in the
NENE4, Section 10, Township 19S, Range 29E, Eddy County, New
Mexico, Dick, I have enclosed with the petition a platt showing
the adjoining properties and also the properties owned by Jones
& Watkins wiich we have purchased from the Continental 0il

Company and others,

You will find alsc enclosed a corrected certified location platt,
by kr. 4. Vi, Ports, You will also find enclosed a certified
platt, by d. W, Ports, of the original location which was staked
and was in error,

I hope that this will meet with your =pproval and in case any other
information 1s needed, please let me hesr from you at once.

I would like to have this hearing as socn as possible.




35

Company _ CONTINERTAL OIL €O, s aor &

Lease . JONES~STATE Well No__ 1
Zrazs’
Sec 10 19 ., R__29 E, NMP
NEZ mu, ﬂiI‘—s
Location 230" fr, NL & 1650' fr BL. «,GSec 3¢ &
’ S50 e 9é/" 222~
County ____ Eddy . New Mexied”
/m,
— a~y Ao Corrrer
; l z30 | /f/en%;féa?‘/a/’
: | O = — /5D~ —
| ’
............. Y S —

Scale 4” = 1 mile.

Chained distances. .
This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes
of actual surveys made by me or under jny superv1s1on and that the
same are true and correct to the best "o ’

Seal: Reglstered

Bessional
. Engineer and -'*and Surveyor.
Artesia, New Mexico

June

Surveyed __Jumusey 19 49

17532 Advocate Print

T Strrz -5‘:4419 ~ Corrrer



